<text>

Impacting Experience through Excellence

2024 Nominations Open until October 18, 2024

Nominate a colleague, group or corporate initiative today!

The iCare Impact Awards program is open to all employees, professional staff, Patient Family Advisors, and volunteers of Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences Centre and Thunder Bay Regional Health Research Institute. It provides a forum for peer-to-peer recognition of positive impacts on our patients and their families.



Scan the above QR code or visit the <u>**Reward and Recognition**</u> section of the HR iNtranet page to submit your nomination.



Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences Centre

Thunder Bay Regional Health Research Institute

For more information, please contact Human Resources at <u>TBRHSC.HumanResources@tbh.net</u> or call extension **6227**.